In the management of liquidity risk of the Company, the Company maintains a balance between
continuity of funding and the flexibility through the use of borrowings.  Management closely monitors
the liquidity position and expects to have adequate sources of funding to finance the Company’s
projects and operations.

10. COMMITMENTS

The Company is committed to certain cash payments, common share issuances and exploration
expenditures as described in Note 4.

11. RESTATEMENTS AND AMENDMENTS

 Subsequent to the filing of the Company’s July 31, 2019 condensed interim financial statements on
August 26, 2019, the Company identified an error in its condensed interim financial statements for the
period ended July 31, 2019. The error pertained to the incorrect calculation of the share-based
payment expenses pertaining to stock options granted during the period. The previously reported
amounts, adjustments relating to the error and restated amounts are as follows:

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

   Condensed Interim Statement of Financial Position

As at July 31, 2019

   SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
   SHARE CAPITAL  $   297,501   $   -   $   297,501

CONTRIBUTED SURPLUS 79,646   (30,148) 49,498
DEFICIT  (260,182) 30,148   (230,034)

 $   116,965   $   -   $   116,965

   Condensed Interim Statement of Comprehensive Loss

Six months ended July 31, 2019

   EXPENSES
   Share-based payments  $   49,646   $   (30,148)  $   19,498

NET LOSS AND COMPREHENSIVE
 LOSS  $   132,509   $   (30,148)  $   102,361

GOLDEN OPPORTUNITY RESOURCES CORP.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE SIX MONTH PERIOD ENDED JULY 31, 2019 AND 2018
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
(Unaudited) Restated and Amended

LC182430-1 - 14 -

12. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

i. The Company entered into an agency agreement with Canaccord Genuity Corp. (the “Agent”)
whereby the Agent has agreed to raise on commercially reasonable efforts $350,000 in an initial
public offering (“IPO”) by the sale of 3,500,000 units (each, a "Unit") at a price of $0.10 per Unit.
Each Unit is consisted of one common share of the Company and one-half of common share